GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH & EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4307
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29" MARCH, 2022

KVKS IN ANDHRA PRADESH

4307. DR. SANJEEV KUMAR SINGARI:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
Y 3R fohdTeT SHoATuT HAT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Krishi Vigyan Kendras (KVKs) present in Andhra Pradesh, district-wise;

(b) whether the Government is considering setting up new Krishi Vigyan Kendras in the State and if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of training programmes, vocational training courses and front-line demonstrations and on-farm trials conducted in Andhra Pradesh during the last three years;
and

(d) the number of farmers benefitted from such interventions in the State?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
SN IR fFarer FHoaror 70 (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(@) There are 24 Krishi Vigyan Kendras (KVKSs) in Andhra Pradesh: two KVKs each in Anantapur, Chittoor, East Godavari, Guntur, Krishna, Kurnool, Prakasam, Sri Potti Sriramulu Nellore, Visakhapatnam, West Godavari, and YSR Kadapa districts and one KVK each in Srikakulam and Vizianagaram districts.

(b) As of now, there is no provision for setting up new Krishi Vigyan Kendras in the State.

(c) & (d): In all, 5249 training programmes benefitting 1.72 lakh farmers, 247 vocational training courses benefitting 5266 rural youth, 14581 front-line demonstrations at 14581 farmers’ fields and 5090 on-farm trials at 5090 farmers’ fields were conducted in Andhra Pradesh during last three years.
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